XR71211
1.5A Ultra Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
General Description
The XR71211 is an ultra low dropout voltage regulator capable of deliver-
ing an output of 1.5Amps. It differentiates from its competitors by being
able to operate from a single supply rail of 1.4V to 2.625V without the need
for a noise generating charge pump or secondary bias rail.
This LDO provides a guaranteed dropout voltage of 250mV at maximum

poration is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
Ordering Information
Revision History
Part Number Package Green Operating Temperature
Range
Packaging Quantity Marking
XR71211EH-F 10-pin DFN Yes -40°C to +125°C Bulk 71211
XR71211EHMTR-F 10-pin DFN Yes -40°C to +125°C 250 / Reel 71211
XR71211EHTR-F 10-pin DFN Yes -40°C to +125°C 3000 / Reel 71211
XR71211EVB Evaluation Board N/A N/A N/A N/A
Revision Date Description
1A May 2014 Initial release
1B September 2014 Added to EN pin description, added to Enable Input Functional Description                ECN 1440-05
© 2014 Exar Corporation 12 / 12 exar.com/XR71211